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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

New tarriff filing for transportation charged at these delivery pointsOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

05/01/2007

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

01/07/2009

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**29049

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

None

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

transporation fee of .02/mmbtu based on monthly volume allocated

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  MONUMENT PIPELINE, LP                   7041RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 20611TARIFF CODE: 
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

67690

67691

67692

67688

67689

67693

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

05/01/2007

05/01/2007

05/01/2007

05/01/2007

05/01/2007

05/01/2007

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  MONUMENT PIPELINE, LP                   7041RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 20611TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

29049

29049

29049

29049

29049

29049

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Escalator FilingOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 578309

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 02/01/2006

08/08/2008

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**29047

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission SalesDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

None

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

sales rates are based on contract pricing setforth in each Monument natural gas purchase agreement and their amendments if applicable, some rates below
reflect average pricing for the month

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  MONUMENT PIPELINE, LP                   7041RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TS RRC TARIFF NO: 20173TARIFF CODE: 
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

66758

66762

66763

66766

66767

66768

66770

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

 $6.9000

 $6.9420

 $6.9170

 $6.9350

 $6.9350

 $6.9350

 $6.9350

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

02/01/2006

02/01/2006

02/01/2006

02/01/2006

02/01/2006

02/01/2006

02/01/2006

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  MONUMENT PIPELINE, LP                   7041RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TS RRC TARIFF NO: 20173TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

29047

29047

29047

29047

29047

29047

29047

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


