RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7041 COMPA	NY NAME: MONUMENT PIPELINE, LP						
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO:	20611						
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous	STATUS: A						
OPERATOR NO:							
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 05/01/2007	RECEIVED DATE: 01/07/2009						
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:						
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:						
CONTRACT COMMENT: None							
REASONS FOR FILING							
NEW FILING: Y RRC	NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:						
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	CITY ORDINANCE NO:						
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None							
OTHER(EXPLAIN): New tarriff filing for tra	ansportation charged at these delivery points						
CUSTOMERS							
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>						
29049 ** CONFIDENTIAL**							
	Y						
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT							
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT							
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION							
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION							

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID:	7041 C	OMPAN	Y NAME: MO	NUMENT	PIPELINE, LP		
TARIFF CODE: T	M RRC TARI	FF NO:	20611				
DELIVERY POINTS							
ID	TYPE	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CI	HARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
67690	D	mmbtu	\$.0200		05/01/2007	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	k					
Customer	29049	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**				
67691	D	mmbtu	\$.0200		05/01/2007	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	k					
Customer	29049	**C(ONFIDENTIAL**				
67692	D	mmbtu	\$.0200		05/01/2007	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	k					
Customer	29049	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**				
67688	D	mmbtu	\$.0200		05/01/2007	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	k					
Customer	29049	**C(ONFIDENTIAL**				
67689	D	mmbtu	\$.0200		05/01/2007	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	k					
Customer	29049	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**				
67693	D	mmbtu	\$.0200		05/01/2007	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	k					
Customer	29049	**C(ONFIDENTIAL**				
TYPE SERVICE PRO	OVIDED						
TYPE OF SERVICE	E SERVICE DESCR	IPTION		OTHER TY	YPE DESCRIPTION		
Н	Transportation						
TUC APPLICABILIT	TY						
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY							
Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)							

RRC COID:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: MONUMENT PIPELINE, LP 7041 TARIFF CODE: TS **RRC TARIFF NO:** 20173 **DESCRIPTION:** Transmission Sales STATUS: A 578309 **OPERATOR NO:**

RRC DOCKET NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 02/01/2006

INACTIVE DATE:

RECEIVED DATE: 08/08/2008 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): Escalator Filing

CUSTOMEDS

CUSTOMERS						
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT				
29047	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
		Y				
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT						
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION					
None						
RATE ADJUSTM	ENT PROVISIONS:					
sales rates are based on contract pricing setforth in each Monument natural gas purchase agreement and their amendments if applicable, some rates below reflect average pricing for the month						

Page 3 of 4

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 7	/041	COMPAN	Y NAME: MO	NUMENT	PIPELINE, LP		
TARIFF CODE: TS	S RRC 1	TARIFF NO:	20173				
DELIVERY POINTS							
<u>ID</u> 66758	<u>TYPE</u> D	<u>UNIT</u> mmbtu	CURRENT CI \$6.9000	<u>HARGE</u>	EFFECTIVE DATE 02/01/2006	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	29047	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
66762	D	mmbtu	\$6.9420		02/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	29047	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
66763	D	mmbtu	\$6.9170		02/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	29047	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
66766	D	mmbtu	\$6.9350		02/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	29047	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
66767	D	mmbtu	\$6.9350		02/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	29047	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
66768	D	mmbtu	\$6.9350		02/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	29047	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
66770	D	mmbtu	\$6.9350		02/01/2006	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTI	AL**					
Customer	29047	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
TYPE SERVICE PRO	VIDED						
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DE	ESCRIPTION		OTHER T	PE DESCRIPTION		
Н	Transportation	l					
TUC APPLICABILIT	Y						
FACTS SUPPORTIN	NG SECTION 104.0	003(b) APPLICA	BILITY				
Neither the gas utility n NOTE: (This fact ca affiliated p	nnot be used to supp	an unfair advanta oort a Section 104	age during the negotia .003(b) transaction if	ations. f the rate to be	charged or offerred to be c	harged is to an	

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.